l oy 204 . RE( 02-14-2002 JCST  U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(e - : Patent and Trademark Office
B o (WUTWHNOR v v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101976096 hed original documents or copy thereof.

'( 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
RUSSELL HARRINGTON CUTLERY, INC.

Q Individual(s) O Association

Q General Partnership O Umited Partnership
€& Corporation-State MA

Q Other.

Lootoz

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [J Yes [1 No
3. Nature of conveyance:-

Q Merger

Q Assignment
O Security Agreement Change of Name
0O Other

Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 4, 2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: DEXTER-RUSSELL, INC.

Internal Address:
Street Address:_44 RIVER STREET

City: SOUTHBRIDGE ZIP: 01550

State;: _MA

QO Individual(s) citizenship,
Q Association
Q General Parinership,
Q Limited Partnership
Corporation-State,
Q Other,

IMhMWhNW&E represetative designation
Is attached: ;u No -

(Designations must be a separats document from assignment)
Addiional.name(s) & address{es) attached? [] Yes [INe -

MA

4, Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

I -
B. Trademark Registration Nq

Internal Address:

SEE ATTACHED LIST SEE ATTACHED LIST {‘S { JAN 2 & 2000
Additional numbecs attached? [] Yes [ No S
5. Name and address of party to whom oorrespondenco 6. Total number of app“faﬂcﬂs and
' conceming document should be mailed: - registrations involved: v
. GEOFFREY |. LANDAU .
Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ¢ _665.00

& Enclosed
O Authorized to be charged to deposit account

LACKENBACH SIEGEL

Please charge any additional faes due, or credit any

Street Address: over payment to:
P.O. Box 416 8. Deposit account number:
100100
City: SCARSDALE - State: NY zip: 1 0583 e e oy ot sosot
02/1y/2002 DBYRE Ltk ® 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 Fsbl 20 %
02 FRaate <
s ??;m?me and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document. / f 30 fO ,
GEOFFREY |. LANDAU v o ats
o = e 2
NmofPompn Tohlmvb«dpmk“ummw.“m
coversheet Informationto:

mmnbbbomo«hdwlﬂnuq\dnd
el mmmapmnmmmcnm

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0403



CHANGE OF NAME

Ul States Trademark Application Nos.

75-792,933
76-243,308

75-793,620
76-243,689

76-099,522

United States Trademark Registration Nos.

1,016,090
1,623,130
1,791,098
2,015,178
126,771
126,764

OLD NAME:

NEW NAME:

1,362,975
1,537,954
1,931,887
2,362,332
133,806

1,493,915
1,852,215
1,937,870
2,426,473
133,807

1,493,916
1,856,552
2,114,860
126,765
126,766

RUSSELL HARRINGTON CUTLERY, INC.

DEXTER-RUSSELL, INC.

% ok % k% %k ok

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0404



SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK

CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/28/2002 REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0405



