OMS No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1019	76096 hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
RUSSELL HARRINGTON CUTLERY, INC.	Name:_DEXTER-RUSSELL, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 44 RIVER STREET
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State MA Other	City: SOUTHBRIDGE State: MA ZIP: 01550
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership
•	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Corporation-State MA D Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	
	— · · · · — · · ·
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 4, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration Nd (s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	D. Hadelitaik neglottatkoi i ivo ja
	SEE ATTACHED LIST JAN 2 8 20
SEE ATTACHED LIST	
Additional number	
	rs attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: -	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:26
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: -	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416 City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416 City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416 City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416 City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583 2002 DBYRNE 00000173 75792933 40.00 DP DO NO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 665.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to: 8. Deposit account number: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416 City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583 2002 DBYRNE 00000173 75792933 481 40.00 DP DO NO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 665.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to: 8. Deposit account number: 10-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: - Name: GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address: LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416 City: SCARSDALE State: NY ZIP: 10583 2002 DBYRNE 00000173 75792933 40.00 DP DO NO	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:GEOFFREY I. LANDAU Internal Address:LACKENBACH SIEGEL P.O. Box 416 City: _SCARSDALEState: _NYZIP: 10583 2002 DBYRNE	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0403

CHANGE OF NAME

United States Trademark Application Nos.

75-792,933	75-793,620	76-099,522
76-243,308	76-243,689	

United States Trademark Registration Nos.

1,016,090	1,362,975	1,493,915	1,493,916
1,623,130	1,537,954	1,852,215	1,856,552
1,791,098	1,931,887	1,937,870	2,114,860
2,015,178	2,362,332	2,426,473	126,765
126,771	133,806	133,807	126,766
126,764			

OLD NAME:

RUSSELL HARRINGTON CUTLERY, INC.

NEW NAME:

DEXTER-RUSSELL, INC.

* * * * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0404

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002414 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 01/28/2002